PiLor CHALLENGE

Practice 3 Results by Class

Alan Jay Automotive Network 120

Sebring International Raceway / 3.74 miles
March 13 - 16, 2019 / Sebring, Florida

IMSA Michelin Pilot Challenge

* ltalic: Fastest Lap Driver

Pos Nr.
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33
88
59
60
46
40
82
57
39
10 22
11 15
12 56
13 44
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14 2
15 58
16 7

17 96
18 13

19 71
20 8
21 93
22 69
23 65
24 4
25 11

26 35
27 75
28 97

Drivers

Team

R Ward /1. Dontje

H. Schmitt / G. Liefooghe
R. Randall / K. Wilden

N. Stacy / K. Marcelli

O. Trinkler / H. Plumb

J. Pesek / J. Buford

J. Clay / D. Jones

B. Ward / C. Hohenadel
T. McQuarrie / J. Westphal
M. Crafton / G. Enfinger
B. Rhodes / M. Snider

J. Mosing / E. Foss

M. Vess / J. Hart

K. Koch / T. Cooke
D. Randall / A. Udell
A. Brynjolfsson / T. Hindman

R. Foley / B. Auberlen
S. Hargrove / O. Fidan/

R. Liddell / F. DePew

R Sales / G. Jeannette
M. Siegel / T. Dyer

J. Lazare / C. Fergus

B. Mosing / J. Piscitell

T. Giovanis / G. Cosmo
T. Collingwood / J. Tecce

J. Cox / D. Murry
P. Holton / K. Wittmer
R. Ecklin Jr. / R. Abdolvahabi

Winward Racing / HTP Motorsport

Stephen Cameron Racing
KohR Motorsports

KohR Motorsports

Team TGM

PF Racing

BimmerWorld Racing

Winward Racing / HTP Motorsport

Carbahn Motorsports
Multimatic Motorsports
Multimatic Motorsports
Murillo Racing
nolasport

eEuroparts.com ROWE Racing
KohR Motorsports
Park Place Motorsports

Turner Motorsports
AWA

Rebel Rock Racing
eEuroparts.com ROWE Racing
CarBahn Motorsports
Motorsports In Action

Murillo Racing

Team TGM

BGB Motorsports

Riley Motorsports
Compass Racing
Automatic Racing

Car

Mercedes-AMG

BMW M4 GT4

Ford Mustang GT4

Ford Mustang GT4
Mercedes-AMG

Ford Mustang GT4

BMW M4 GT4
Mercedes-AMG

Audi R8

Ford Mustang GT4

Ford Mustang GT4
Mercedes-AMG

Porsche 718 Cayman GT4
Clubsport

Audi R8

Ford Mustang GT4
Porsche 718 Cayman GT4
Clubsport

BMW M4 GT4

Porsche 718 Cayman GT4
Clubsport

Chevrolet Camaro GT4.R
Audi R8

Audi R8

McLaren GT4
Mercedes-AMG
Mercedes-AMG

Porsche 718 Cayman GT4
Clubsport

Mercedes-AMG

McLaren GT4

Aston Martin AMR Vantage

Time Lap Total

2:12.251
2:12.905
2:12.961
2:13.082
2:13.152
2:13.172
2:13.341
2:13.386
2:13.423
2:13.697
2:13.899
2:14.485
2:14.687
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2:14.792
2:14.826
2:14.874

W W N
AW

2:14.989
2:17.275

N N
N

2:17.677
2:18.451
2:19.052
2:20.869
2:23.791
2:24.623

W NNNNN

Gap Mph

100.730
+0.654 +0.654 100.235
+0.710 +0.056 100.192
+0.831 +0.121 100.101
+0.901 +0.070 100.049
+0.921 +0.020 100.034
+1.090 +0.169 99.907
+1.135 +0.045 99.873
+1.172 +0.037 99.846
+1.446 +0.274 99.641
+1.648 +0.202 99.491
+2.234 +0.586 99.057
+2.436 +0.202 98.909

+2.541 +0.105 98.831
+2.575 +0.034 98.807
+2.623 +0.048 98.771

+2.738 +0.115 98.687
+5.024 +2.286 97.044

+5.426 +0.402 96.760
+6.200 +0.774 96.220
+6.801 +0.601 95.804
+8.618 +1.817 94.568
+11.540 +2.922 92.646
+12.372 +0.832 92.113
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PiLor CHALLENGE

Practice 3 Results by Class

March 13 - 16, 2019 / Sebring, Florida

Alan Jay Automotive Network 120

Sebring International Raceway / 3.74 miles

IMSA Michelin Pilot Challenge

* ltalic: Fastest Lap Driver

Pos Nr. Drivers Team Car Time Lap Total Gap Mph
TCR
1 37 T.O'Gorman / S. Blackstock LA Honda World Racing Honda Civic TCR 2:15.971 2 3 97.974
2 73 M. Pombo/ M. LaMarra LA Honda World Racing Honda Civic TCR 2:16.930 2 3 +0.959 +0.959 97.288
3 89 C Gilsinger/ R. Eversley HART Honda Civic TCR 2:18.285 2 2 42314 +1.355 96.335
4 5 T. Lewis Jr/ R Block KMW Motorsports with TMR Engineering Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 2:18.321 2 3  +2.350 +0.036 96.310
5 3 A Popow/ A. Papadopulos KMW Motorsports with TMR Engineering Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 2:18.653 2 3 +2.682 +0.332 96.079
6 12 R McDonough / R. Nash eEuroparts.com ROWE Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR 2:18.973 2 4 +3.002 +0.320 95.858
7 54 M. Johnson/ S. Simpson JDC-Miller MotorSports Audi RS3 LMS TCR 2:18.992 3 4 +3.021 +0.019 95.845
8 84 B. Henderson/T. Lamb Atlanta Speedwerks Honda Civic TCR 2:19.259 2 3  +3.288 +0.267 95.661
9 98 M. Wilkins/ M. Lewis BRYAN HERTA AUTOSPORT W/ CURB-AGAJANIAN Hyundai Veloster N TCR 2:19.466 2 3 +3.495 +0.207 95.519
10 17 M. Taylor / B. Casey Jr JDC-Miller MotorSports Audi RS3 LMS TCR 2:19.556 2 3  +3.585 +0.090 95.458
11 21 M. Filippi / H. Gottsacker BRYAN HERTA AUTOSPORT W/ CURB-AGAJANIAN Hyundai Veloster N TCR 2:21.346 2 3 +5.375 +1.790 94.249
12 10 L. Carpentier / K. ORourke eEuroparts.com ROWE Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR 2:23.179 2 3 +7.208 +1.833 93.042
13 52 C. Mullan / M. Faulkner LA Honda World Racing Honda Civic TCR 2:27.089 2 3 +11.118 +3.910 90.569
14 61 G. Ernstone/ J. Morley Roadshagger Racing by eEuroparts.com Audi RS3 LMS TCR 2:30.247 2 3 +14.276 +3.158 88.665
15 23 N. Galante / J. Vance Fast MD Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR
Track Status:  [BLAY
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